



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANDREW P. RASH and :
APRIL RASH, :
 : No.: 214,2016
 :
 : Plaintiffs Below, Appellants, :
 :
 : V. : Court Below Superior Court
 : of Delaware New Castle County
 :
 : JUSTIN C. MOCZULSKI and :
 : DIAMOND MATERIALS, LLC, : C. A. No. N13C-06-068 VLM
 :
 : Defendants Below, Appellees. :
 :

PLAINTIFFS BELOW, APPELLANTS' OPENING BRIEF

/s/ LAWRENCE SPILLER KIMMEL
LAWRENCE SPILLER KIMMEL, ESQUIRE
Bar ID: 4725
Kimmel, Carter, Roman, Peltz & O'Neill, P.A.
Plaza 273
56 West Main Street, 4th Floor
Christiana, Delaware 19702
(302) 565-6100
Attorney for Plaintiffs Below, Appellants

DATE: June 13, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

ARGUMENT 20

 I. THE TRIAL COURT’S DECISION DENYNG PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION
 FOR A NEW TRIAL PURSUANT TO SUPERIOR COURT RULE 59 WAS
 AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION AND THEREFORE PLAINTIFFS ARE
 ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL 28

 A. Question Presented..... 28

 B. Scope of Review..... 28

 C. Merits of Argument..... 28

 II. THE TRIAL COURT AWARD OF \$10,000 FOR ADDITUR WAS
 UNREASONABLE. 28

 A. Question Presented..... 28

 B. Scope of Review..... 28

 C. Merits of Argument..... 28

 1. The Trial Court’s award of additur was unreasonable as it failed to
 award any compensation for Male Plaintiff’s pain and suffering
 despite a finding that Male Plaintiff was injured as a proximate
 cause of the accident.....29

 2. The Trial Court’s award of additur was unreasonable as it failed to
 grant reasonable compensation for future medical care..... ..32

CONCLUSION 35

EXHIBITS

Rash v. Moczulski,
C.A. No. N13C-06-068 VLM (Del. Super. Ct. Apr. 25, 2016)A

Jury verdict formB

Trial Exhibits Table of Contents C

Cooke v. Murphy,
2014 Del. LEXIS 349 (Del. July 30, 2014)D

Hagedorn v. State Farm Mut. Ins. Co.,
2011 Del. Super. LEXIS 266 (Del. Super. Ct. June 10, 2011)..... E

Junginger v. Betts,
2008 Del. Super. LEXIS 130 (Del. Super. Ct. Apr. 9, 2008) F

Layton v. Elterich,
2012 WL 2026295 (Del. Super. Ct. Jan. 24, 2012)G

Murphy v. Thomas,
2002 WL 1316242 (Del. June 13, 2002).....H

Reid v. Hindt,
2008 Del. Super. LEXIS 240 (Del. Super. Ct. July 31, 2008)..... I

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Amalfitano v. Baker</i> , 794 A.2d 575 (Del. 2001)	22
<i>Carney v. Preston</i> , 683 A.2d 47 (Del. Super. Ct. 1996)	28
<i>Cooke v. Murphy</i> , 2014 Del. LEXIS 349 (Del. July 30, 2014)	20, 21, 22, 26
<i>Haas v. Pendleton</i> , 272 A.2d 109 (Del. Super. Ct. 1970)	20
<i>Hagedorn v. State Farm Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 2011 Del. Super. LEXIS 266 (Del. Super. Ct. June 10, 2011)	30
<i>Jardel Co. Inc. v. Hughes</i> , 523 A.2d 518 (Del. 1987)	27
<i>Junginger v. Betts</i> , 2008 Del. Super. LEXIS 130 (Del. Super. Ct. Apr. 9, 2008)	30, 31
<i>Layton v. Elterich</i> , 2012 WL 2026295 (Del. Super. Ct. Jan. 24, 2012)	30
<i>Maier v. Santucci</i> , 697 A.2d 747 (Del. 1997)	20, 21, 26
<i>Murphy v. Thomas</i> , 2002 WL 1316242 (Del. June 13, 2002)	28
<i>Reid v. Hindt</i> , 976 A.2d 125 (Del. 2009)	28, 29, 30, 31
<i>Reid v. Hindt</i> , 2008 Del. Super. LEXIS 240 (Del. Super. Ct. July 31, 2008)	31

Storey v. Camper,
401 A.2d 458 (Del. 1979) 20
